Techlogiks Canada Inc.  w w w. t e c h l o g i k s . c o m
Techlogiks armoured Loose tube cables are the product of choice as the backbone in Outside Plant (OSP) environments.
Armored cables are designed for improved mechanical and rodent protection in direct bury applications. The rugged
loose tube design offers reliable transmission performance over a broad temperature range and design features
optical Fibers placed inside a single gel-filled tube. An ECCS corrugated steel armoured is applied and a black outer
jacket completes the cable construction. Rip cords are included under the armoured for ease of access to the core tube.
Multi Mode 50/125µ Unitube Armoured Fiber Optic Cable – 2F, 4F, 6F, 8F, 12F Cables
12F 8F 6F 4F 2F

Cladding Non-circularity ≤ 1 %
Coating Diameter 250 ± 15 µm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Description
TL-02F-50-AR                       2 Fiber MM OM2 50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-04F-50-AR                       4 Fiber MM OM2 50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-06F-50-AR                       6 Fiber MM OM2 50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-08F-50-AR                       8 Fiber MM OM2 50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-12F-50-AR                       12 Fiber MM OM2 50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-02F-50-AR-PE                     2 Fiber MM OM2  50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC HDPE
TL-04F-50-AR-PE                      4 Fiber MM OM2  50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC HDPE
TL-06F-50-AR-PE                       6 Fiber MM OM2  50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC HDPE
TL-08F-50-AR-PE                      8 Fiber MM OM2  50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC HDPE
TL-12F-50-AR-PE                       12 Fiber MM OM2  50/125µ Corrugated Steel Armoured Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC HDPE
Cable Mechanical Characteristics
Tensile Strength 750 N
Crush Resistance 2000 N